Website Terms and Conditions

This website: www.onqoilsolutions.com.au ("Website") is owned and operated by ONQ OIL SOLUTIONS PTY LTD ABN 18 658 021 188 ("onQ Oil Solutions", "we", "our" or "us") for the benefit of individuals and entities interested in onQ Oil Solutions' services.

These website terms and conditions ("Terms of Use") apply to your use of the Website and by using the Website you agree to be bound by these Terms of Use.

Please read these Terms of Use before purchasing any products from and/or using our service. If you do not agree to these Terms of Use, you should not obtain or use information, services or products from this Website.

Information

All information displayed on the Website is current at the time of display and any reference to currency is a reference to Australian Dollars. We take every reasonable care to ensure the accuracy of all information listed. However, onQ Oil Solutions is not liable for any errors in pricing and description. It is your responsibility to enquire with us directly to ensure the accuracy and currency of the material or information you seek to rely upon.

We may from time to time, before purchasing any products from this Website, require you to enter into the relevant agreement for the purchase of the products and execute all other necessary documents.

Use of the website

You must not:

- 1. use the website (including any of onQ Oil Solutions' social media sites) for any activities, or post or transmit to or via the websites any information or materials, which:
 - a. breaches any laws or regulations, infringes a third party's rights or privacy, or which are contrary to any applicable standards or codes;
 - b. interferes with other users, or defames, harasses, threatens, bullies, or offends any person, or inhibits any other user from using the website;
 - c. is obscene, indecent, discriminatory, inflammatory or pornographic or which could give rise to civil or criminal proceedings;
- 2. use the websites to send unsolicited commercial or bulk electronic messages;
- 3. make any fraudulent or speculative enquiries, reservations or requests using the websites;
- 4. provide false information when registering or changing your registration details;
- 5. tamper with, hinder the operation of or make unauthorised modifications to the websites
- 6. knowingly transmit any virus or other disabling feature to or via the websites; or
- 7. attempt any of the above acts or permit another person to do any of the above acts.

To the full extent permitted by law, you agree to indemnify onQ Oil Solutions and keep onQ Oil Solutions indemnified from and against any liability and any loss or damage onQ Oil Solutions may sustain, as a result of any breach, act or omission, arising directly or indirectly of these Terms of Use by you or your representatives.

Trademark

onQ Oil Solutions' logos (whether registered or otherwise) and any other affiliated logos owned by onQ Oil Solutions may not be used without prior, specific, written consent by onQ Oil Solutions.

Copyright and Intellectual Property

Copyright in the content on this Website is the property of onQ Oil Solutions or owned by other third parties who have granted licence/s to onQ Oil Solutions. Material on this Website may be viewed and may be reproduced in hard copy for your personal reference. Unless otherwise permitted by law, the material and information on this Website may not otherwise be reproduced or displayed and may not be distributed to any person or incorporated into any other website or materials without prior written approval from onQ Oil Solutions.

Intellectual property rights for software, scripts, programming code, animation, and processes used in this Website are the sole property of onQ Oil Solutions including without limitation, all copyrights and other proprietary rights inherent therein.

Security Risk

Third parties may intercept or modify transmissions to and from this Website and it is possible that computer viruses or other defects may be contained in files obtained from or through this Website. onQ Oil Solutions is not liable for any damage that may be a result of your use of this Website or any linked Website.

Social Media

onQ Oil Solutions has several social media sites (e.g. Google, Twitter, YouTube, Facebook, Instagram and Pinterest); but these may change over time. We reserve the right to cease any such sites at our discretion.

Our websites may also include social media functions, including user reviews, ratings, forums, and the ability to interact with other users.

Third-party social media sites will also be governed by their particular terms of use. onQ Oil Solutions does not necessarily endorse, support, sanction, encourage, verify or agree with any comments, opinions or statements posted by any users or members on the website or onQ Oil Solutions' social media sites.

Any information or material placed online by users, including advice or opinions, is the view and responsibility of those users and does not necessarily represent our views.

Users must not post or upload any comment, content or link to the website or onQ Oil Solutions' social media sites that do not comply with these Terms, including if it is defamatory, harassing, bullying, indecent or inflammatory. onQ Oil Solutions may moderate user-posted content and may remove any content that, in onQ Oil Solutions' opinion, is inappropriate. While we review content regularly, there may be times when inappropriate content is viewable before it can be removed. onQ Oil Solutions does not undertake to inform users when such content has been moderated or removed.

onQ Oil Solutions may provide warnings, or otherwise block or suspend users or their accounts at our sole discretion.

Where you post or submit content to a Site, you warrant that you:

- have the permission of the person/s appearing in the content to submit it to the Site, and for them and their image or likeness to be subject to these Terms, including use by onQ Oil Solutions and onQ Oil Solutions' Privacy Policy; and
- have the right to submit the content (including copyright); the content is your original creation; and that you unconditionally and irrevocably consent to any act or omission which might infringe any moral rights you may have in the content (as in the Copyright Act 1968 (Cth)).

onQ Oil Solutions may copy, reproduce, publish, display, alter, or distort user-submitted content, and use it for any purpose, (including without limitation, any future promotions or campaigns involving onQ Oil Solutions) at any time in the future, and via any media.

onQ Oil Solutions does not accept any responsibility or liability where content is downloaded from the website, nor in relation to any matters after such download. Third parties may comment on, link to, re-post or otherwise deal with the user-submitted content once it is submitted, and onQ Oil Solutions does not accept any liability for such actions.

Any personal information you provide about yourself, or the person/s appearing in user-submitted content, may be used by onQ Oil Solutions to conduct campaigns, research and marketing activities (including informing you about special offers from onQ Oil Solutions, and to become part of databases maintained by onQ Oil Solutions or its associated entities), and otherwise be used in accordance with onQ Oil Solutions' Privacy Policy.